Attached is the evaluation summary for the above named class. The overall rating is
88.75%, the instructor overall rating is 91.00%. Great!

The pre test score is 25% and the post test score is 53%, the overall test score is 28%.

Thank you for providing a quality training class.

MITS EMBEDDED LEARNING & EDUCATION
MODERNIZATION & TECHNICAL SECTION

Class ID: iS0800526 Class Evaluation Summary
Scheduled Instance: 382014 (T rai nee) Couggrsg:;kéiz; gggg
Business Unit: Modernization, Info. Technology, & Security Svcs.
Organization: ENTERPRISE NETWORKS
Class Type: Classroom CBT

Training Location(s): Not Available
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Employment Status Day  Afternoon  Night

1. Identify your shift. 7143%  1429%  14.29%  0.00% 0.00%

2. ldentify your status. 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
. Strongly . Strongly

Readiness Disagree  Disagree Neutral Agree Agree

3. | had the basic knowledge and skills necessary to

e 7.14%  714%  000%  3571%  50.00%
begin this training.

Learning Experience gtlrs‘;g?g Disagree  Neutral  Agree Sgg'r‘ggy
4. The course objectives focused on my job tasks. 769%  000%  1538%  6154%  15.38%
5. The course content matched the objectives. 000%  7.69%  7.69%  3846%  46.15%
6. The course materials helped me learn. 7.14%  0.00%  7.04%  2143%  64.29%
7. The course materials were easy to understand. 000%  0.00%  21.43%  3571%  42.86%

8. The learning activities encouraged my participation. 0.00%  0.00%  21.43%  2857%  50.00%

Strongly Strongly

Application Disagree  Disé0ree  Neuwral  Agree Agree
9. | practiced what | was taught. 7.14% 7.14% 0.00%  21.43%  64.29%
(1:2;];2(:, course length was sufficient to deliver the 000%  769%  769%  2308%  6154%
11. I received this training when | needed it. 000%  1538%  23.08%  23.08%  38.46%
12. The job aid materials seem useful. 0.00% 7.14%  1429%  3571%  42.86%

13. The test(s) were consistent with what | was taught.  7.14% 7.14% 7.14%  3571%  42.86%

Strongly . Strongly

Instructors Seemed Prepared Dkaies Disagree  Neutral Agree N
14. The instructor(s) / facilitator(s) were prepared. 714%  0.00%  7.14% @ 1429%  71.43%
.. Strongly . Strongly

Instructors Gave Individual Help Disagree  Disa0ree  Neutral - Agree  °, 0

15. The instructor(s) / facilitator(s) were available for

. 7.14%  0.00%  0.00%  2143%  71.43%
individual help.
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Disagree
16. The instructor(s) / facilitator(s) responses to 7 69%
questions helped me learn. '
Disagree
17. The instructor(s) / facilitator(s) presentations 7 69%
! 0
helped me learn.
Disagree
28. The computer-based portion of this training was 14.29%
. 0
trouble free.
29. The computer response time was adequate. 0.00%

Disagree

0.00%

Disagree

0.00%

Disagree

0.00%

12.50%

Trainee Report

Class ID: is0800526
Scheduled Instance: 382014

Business Unit: Modernization, Info. Technology, & Security Svcs.
Organization: ENTERPRISE NETWORKS
Disagree
30. The software/courseware was easy to use. 0.00%
31. I could read the screens easily. 12.50%
32. The video was clear. 12.50%
33. The audio was clear. 12.50%
34. | received additional assistance to help me learn. 0.00%
Dissatisfied
35. Notification to attend this training in time to make 9.09%
arrangements.
36. Accommodation of my reported special needs. 0.00%
37. Availability of training materials. 9.09%
38. Sufficient training supplies to help me learn. 9.09%
39. Sufficient training equipment to help me learn. 9.09%
Dissatisfied
40. Adequacy of the training environment to support 9.09%
learning '
Very
Dissatisfied
41. This training, OVERALL. 0.00%
Dissatisfied
42. The instructor(s) / facilitator(s), OVERALL. 9.09%
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